



**Environmental
Protection Agency**

John R. Kasich, **Governor**
Mary Taylor, **Lt. Governor**
Scott J. Nally, **Director**

Re: Ashland County
Maverick Innovative Solutions
0303010061
Return to Compliance/non-HPV

March 29, 2012

Mr. Keith Jackson, President
Maverick Innovative Solutions
532 County Road 1600
Ashland, Ohio 44805

Dear Mr. Jackson:

The purpose of this letter is to acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated, March 16, 2012, concerning the violation of Permit to Install and Operate P0086767. In the letter you stated you are now recording paint usage on daily log sheets and you are no longer using the two paints you used in 2011 that had VOCs greater than 3.5 pounds per gallon.

The Ohio EPA considers receipt of your letter to resolve the violations of OAC rule 3745-21-09(U)(1)(d) and ORC 3704.05 which were cited in our Notice of Violation letter dated, February 29, 2012. Please note, however, that this does not preclude the Director from seeking civil penalties pursuant to ORC section 3704.06 for these violations. The decision on whether to pursue or decline to pursue such penalties regarding this matter is dependent on several factors, one of which is the company's future compliance with applicable Ohio EPA requirements.

Should you have any questions or comments, feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3139.

Sincerely,

Robert G. Teer
Division of Air Pollution Control

/cg

ec: Mark Budge, DAPC/NWDO
Jennifer Jolliff, DAPC/NWDO
Robert Teer, DAPC/NWDO

pc: Tom Kalman, DAPC-CO
William MacDowell, USEPA, Region V
DAPC/NWDO File